

Government Of West Bengal Office Of The Director General West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services 13D, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata - 16

## Memo no.: 0125186221100298

From: Director Fire Prevention Wing, Jest Bengal Fire & Emergency Services

To: M/S. EDAM INFRAESTATE & OTHERS 122/1R, Satyendra Nath Majumdar Sarani, Kolkata-700026

Sub: Demand Notice under Section 11E of WBFES Act 1950 as amended for issue of Fire Safety Recommendation for Proposed 4 no's block mentioned as Tower 1,2,3,4 of G+XXXV Storied, including G+II storied used as podium parking, 1 no single storied banquet & 1 no, single storied sports block name & style M/S. EDAM INFRAESTATE & OTHERS at premises no: - RS and LR plot nos. 1,2,3,6,7, 196,197,198.199,200,201,202 203 Mouza-Patharghata-Chakpachuria Road, Action area-II, Newtown Patharghata Bidhannagar, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal-700160

With reference to the above memo number towards the application submitted by you in respect to the above proposal, this is to inform you that, the **Fire Safety Recommendation** in respect of the above building along with the approved plan will be issued subject to the payment of fee amounting to **Rs. 681802(Indian Rupees Six Lakh Eighty One Thousand Eight Hundred Two).** 

You are hereby requested to remit the above amount within 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of issuance of this demand notice.

- 1. Abutting Road Width (in meters): 32
- 2. Total Floor Area (in Sq. meters): 156736.10
- 3. Additional Floor Area (in Sq. meters): 0
- 4. Height of the Building(in meters): 114.40
- 5. Type of Principal Occupancy: Residential
- 6. Demand Amount(in INR): 681802

## Mode of Payment:

You are requested to deposit the above demand fees under the Head of Account 0070-60-109-001-14(0070- Other Administrative Service, 60-109-Fire Protection of Control, 001 – Fees Under the West Bengal Fire Services Act, 14 – Service Fees) by online mode only available through the Make Payment Option after logging into the WB e-District Portal using your login user id and password used for submission of the above application within 15 (Fifteen)

The authenticity of this document can be verified by accessing the URL; edistrict.wb.gov.in and then clicking on the 'Verification of Digitally Signed Document' link and keying in the Unique Number : 0125186221100298.

Powered By emsigner Please visit www.emsigner.com

Date: 20-05-2022

days from the date of issue of this demand notice positively.

a martine .

Signature valid Digitally signed by ABHIJIT PANDEY Date: 2022.05.40 17:23:57 IST

Director West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services

The authenticity of this document can be verified by accessing the URL: edistrict.wb.gov.in and then clicking on the 'Verification of Digitally Signed Document' link and keying in the Unique Number : 0125186221100298. Page : 2

Powered By emsigner Please visit www.emsigner.com

Office of

The Chief General Manager

Core Network (TX) - East (Project Wing) Connecting 1 5th Floor, 2/5A Judges Court Road, Kolkata – 700 027. Phone: 033-24488676, Fax: 24490816.

## भारत संचार निगम लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

## BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

e-mail: demwsetp@gmail.com

No. CGM/CNTE-Project/MWS/T.B/Cat-3/2022-23 Vol-I/07

Dated: 25.06.2022

То

M/s Edam Infraestate LLP & Others 122/1R, Satyendra Nath Majumdar Sarani, Kolkata-700026.

Sub: "No Objection Certificate" for Microwave clearance of height for proposed Residential Complex.

Ref: Your application No. Nil dated 02-06-2022.

With reference to your abovementioned application seeking "No Objection Certificate" for Microwave clearance, it is observed that there is no physical obstruction to the working BSNL Microwave System from the proposed Construction of Residential Complex, as per drawing supplied with your application.

Therefore, No Objection Certificate for Microwave clearance in respect of your project having following particulars is hereby issued.

Name of the Project	Residential Complex.
Location	At R.S & L.R Dag No2, 3, 6, 7, 196/4685, 197, 198/4683, 199, 200, 201/4684, 203, Mouza: Patharghata, J.L No. 36, Under P.S: Technocity, Dist: North 24 Parganas.
Height	117.90M (One Hundred Seventeen Point Nine Zero Meters only) above ground level including lift, machine room and water tank on the roof top.

Any change / alteration / Modification in the drawings with respect to upward revision of height and / or shifting of Building Footprint is not permissible and will constitute an actionable violation of the NOC.

One set of drawings, duly signed is returned herewith.

Encl: As stated

PS Vinayak Heights LLP

Partner/Authorised Signa

inn

AGM (Project-I) Core Network (Tx) - East 2/5 A, Judges Court Road Kolkata – 700027

S Vinayak Heights LLP Prancar

Partner/Authorised Signatory

पंजीकृत और निगमित कार्यालय: भारत संचार भवन, हरीश चंद्रा माथुर लेन, जनपथ, नई दिल्ली – 110001 Regd. & Corporate Office: Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, H.C. Mathur lane, Janpath, New Delhi – 110001 Website: www.bsnl.co.in